Features
DATEL’s BMP Models are fully potted, 25-40 Watt, dual-output DC/DC convert-
ers designed to meet UL1950 and EN60950-1 safety standards. The
combination the BMP’s higher effi ciencies and thermally conductive potting com-
pound enables these devices to achieve higher operating temperatures
without derating. The 2" x 3" BMP "footprint" conforms to the standard pinout
and pin geometries of most 3" x 3" devices (a 33% space savings) while
delivering 60% more power (40W vs. 25W).

➂  Balanced loads, 10%  to 100% load.
➃  Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide
R/N (mVp-p) ➁
Load ➂
VOUT
(Volts)
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
Effi ciencyRegulation (Max.)
Line
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)Model
IIN ➃
(mA)
➀
Max. Typ. Typ. Min.
BMP-5/4-Q12 ±5 ±4 60 120 ±0.5% ±1% 24 10-36 15/1225 82% 85% C11, P15
BMP-5/4-D24 ±5 ±4 75 125 ±0.5% ±1% 24 18-36 15/1696 84% 86% C11, P15
BMP-5/4-Q48 ±5 ±4 75 125 ±0.5% ±1% 48 18-75 25/735 82% 85% C11, P15
BMP-5/4-D48 ±5 ±4 75 125 ±0.5% ±1% 48 36-75 20/980 83% 85% C11, P15
BMP-12/1.65-Q12 ±12 ±1.65 60 100 ±0.5% ±1% 24 10-36 20/1224 83% 85% C11, P15
BMP-12/1.65-D24 ±12 ±1.65 60 100 ±0.5% ±1% 24 18-36 15/1667 85% 87% C11, P15
BMP-12/1.65-Q48 ±12 ±1.65 60 100 ±0.5% ±1% 48 18-75 15/727 84% 86% C11, P15
BMP-12/1.65-D48 ±12 ±1.65 75 125 ±0.5% ±1% 48 36-75 15/948 85% 87% C11, P15
BMP-15/1.3-Q12 ±15 ±1.3 60 125 ±0.5% ±1% 24 10-36 20/1225 83% 85% C11, P15
BMP-15/1.3-D24 ±15 ±1.3 60 125 ±0.5% ±1% 24 18-36 15/1648 85% 88% C11, P15
BMP-15/1.3-Q48 ±15 ±1.3 75 125 ±0.5% ±1% 48 18-75 25/727 84% 86% C11, P15
BMP-15/1.3-D48 ±15 ±1.3 60 125 ±0.5% ±1% 48 36-75 20/934 84% 87% C11, P15
IOUT
(Amps)
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E
Model Maximum Output Power
 Q12 25 Watts
 Q48 30 Watts
 D24 35 Watts
 D48 40 Watts
O U T P U T  P O W E R  C O N S I D E R A T I O N S
Output Input
RoHS-6 compliant*
C
* Contact Murata Power Solutions
(Datel) for availability.
-
BMP Models
25-40W, Dual Output, DC/DC Converters
MDC_BMP25-40W.B03   Page 2 of 6
Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
7
6
8
9
4
1
2
3
5 10
METAL
CASE
BOTTOM VIEW
INSULATED
BASE
(4) THREADED INSERTS
#4-40 THD THRU
1.200
(30.48)